MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Commission Meeting Agenda Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

Office of Commissioners 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Dean Karsky, Chair Cindy Heiberger, Vice-Chair Jeff Barth, Commissioner Gerald Beninga, Commissioner Jean Bender, Commissioner

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 9:00 a.m. Pledge of Allegiance

ROUTINE BUSINESS:

- 1) Consider Motion to Approve Agenda
- 2) Approve the Commission Meeting Minutes for October 19, 2021
- 3) Bills to be Paid: \$1,326,210.34
- 4) Reports:
 - a) Minnehaha County Abandoned Cemetery Report for September 2021
- 5) Personnel Actions: Carey Deaver
 - a) Consider Motion to Approve Routine Personnel Actions
 - b) Consider Motion to Approve Health and Dental Premiums for 2022
- 6) Applications for Abatement:
- 7) Notice and Requests:
- 8) Planning & Zoning Notices:
- 9) Petition for Compromise of Lien:
 - a) DPNO-46282 \$24,725.87

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT: REGULAR BUSINESS:

- 10) Forward Sioux Falls Presentation Mike Lynch
- 11) 2021 Sioux Empire Fair Presentation Scott Wick
- 12) Life Scape Presentation Jessica Wells
- 13) Consider Motion to Deposit \$139,115.00 in Proceeds from the September 28, 2021 Purple Wave Auction of Highway Surplus Property to the Highway and Bridge Fund Steve Groen
- 14) Consider Motion to Authorize the Highway Department to Purchase a Bobcat Compact Excavator through Sourcewell Contract in the Amount of \$67,116.56 Steve Groen
- 15) Consider Motion to Authorize the Sheriff's Office to Purchase a Jail Transport Vehicle through the 2021 State of South Dakota Bid Contract in the Amount of \$33,484.00.00 Mike Mattson
- 16) Briefing to Consider Using a Consent Agenda in the Commission Meeting Agenda Melinda Storley
- 17) Minnehaha County Commissioner Liaison Reports All Commissioners
- 18) New Business
- 19) Old Business

Executive Session immediately following the Commission meeting for the purpose of SDCL 1-25-2 (1), (3) and (4):